

Clear Creek Metropolitan Recreation District

## MEETING OF THE CCMRD BOARD OF DIRECTORS

# Joint Session with the City Council of Idaho Springs

# to discuss the Idaho Springs Sports Complex Master Plan

### Monday, April 24, 2023, 6:00 PM

Hosted in person at City Hall, Idaho Springs, CO 80452

#### **Board Members**

Tom Harvey, President (May 2023) Scott Yard, Treasurer (May 2025) Sara Soderberg, Secretary (May 2025) Meghan Vickers, Vice President (May 2023) Amy Saxton, Director At Large (May 2023)